eight years, rising from over twenty- six 
million (26, 720,923) in 2017 to more than 
seventy-one million (71,389,878) in 2024. 
The Gambia Investment and Enterprise 
Promotion Agency, GIEPA from January 2017 
to December 2024, registered investments 
to the tune of two hundred and eighty-four 
million, nine hundred and sixty-six thousand 
and eight hundred and forty-two Dollars 
($284,966,842 Million) and created eight 
thousand, three hundred and eighteen 
(8318) job opportunities in The Gambia. It is 
national pride that about 59%, equivalent 
to 40 out of the 67 investments, are 
Gambian. Furthermore, 37 companies are in 

manufacturing and eight are in Agriculture- 
farming, poultry and processing.  The other